SURROGATE'S COURT: SUFFOLK COUNTY In the Matter of the Estate of :

MATILDA ACKLEY DONOHO,

Deceased.

.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that EAST HAMPTON VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION, a membership corporation organized under the Laws of New York, which owns and operates the East Hampton Settlement House, at East Hampton, New York, as remainderman of one-fourth of the corpus of the (a) and (c) trusts created under Article SEVENTH of the Last Will and Testament of Matilda Ackley Donoho, deceased, of which Mary Hatch Stiles was the life beneficiary, said trusts having been designated as (a) and (c) in a decree entered in the Surrogate's Court of Suffolk County on December 29th, 1950, does hereby acknowledge receipt from The Suffolk County National Bank, as successor trustee under the Last Will and Testament of said decedent, of the sum of \$1,313.92, representing one-fourth of the corpus of said (a) and (c) trusts, directed to be paid to the undersigned by a decree of the Surrogate's Court of Suffolk County entered on August 11th, 1955.

And the undersigned does hereby release and discharge the Estate of Matilda Ackley Donoho and The Suffolk County National Bank, as successor trustee thereof, from any and all claims and demands of every kind and nature whatsoever arising from or in any manner relating to or connected with the Estate of Matilda Ackley Donoho, or with the administration thereof, insofar as trusts (a) and (c) under Article SEVENTH of said decedent's Will are concerned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this receipt and release have

MALAN HEAL

been duly executed this 30 H day of September, 1955.

EAST HAMPTON VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION

By 212, Wayton Secretary and Treasurer

(As owner and operator of the East Hampton Settlement House)

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)

9

On this day of September, 1955, before me personally came EDWARD T. DAYTON, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at East Hampton, New York; that he is the Secretary and Treasurer of EAST HAMPTON VISITING NURSE ASSOCIATION, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.